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Golden Globe Awards

76th Annual
75th Annual
74th Annual
73rd Annual
72nd Annual
71st Annual
70th Annual
69th Annual
68th Annual
67th Annual
66th Annual
65th Annual
64th Annual
63rd Annual
62nd Annual
61st Annual
60th Annual
59th Annual
58th Annual
57th Annual

Date

1/6/2019
1/7/2018
1/8/2017
1/10/2016
1/11/2015
1/12/2014
1/13/2013
1/15/2012
1/16/2011
1/17/2010
1/11/2009
1/13/2008*
1/15/2007
1/16/2006
1/16/2005
1/25/2004
1/19/2003
1/20/2002
1/2/2001
1/23/2000

* No telecast due to Writers Strike.

Winners announced at a press conference.

Source: The Nielsen Company

HHLD A18-49 A25-54
Network |[Live USAA %  Live+SD US AA % Live USAA%  Live+SD USAA % | |Live USAA%  Live+SD US AA%
NBC 9.2 10.7 4.5 5.2 5.3 6.3
NBC 9.4 11.2 3.9 5.0 4.8 6.0
NBC 10.0 11.6 4.5 5.6 5.5 6.7
NBC 9.6 11.1 4.4 5.5 5.4 6.6
NBC 9.8 114 4.7 5.8 5.4 6.6
NBC 11.0 12.4 5.5 6.5 6.3 7.5
NBC 10.6 11.8 5.5 6.4 6.3 7.3
NBC 9.2 10.2 4.3 5.0 5.3 6.3
NBC 9.1 10.0 4.5 5.2 5.4 6.2
NBC 9.4 10.0 5.0 5.5 5.7 6.4
NBC 9.0 9.3 4.6 4.9 5.3 5.7
. r _ __ r |

NBC 13.0 13.2 6.3 6.5 7.5 7.8
NBC 124 12.5 6.3 6.3 7.5 7.5
NBC 11.3 5.7 6.9

NBC 16.9 9.9 11.2

NBC 13.4 7.8 8.9

NBC 14.9 9.5 10.4

NBC 14.6 9.9 11.0

NBC 15.0 9.1 10.5
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Network

NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC

NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC
NBC

Host(s)

Sandra Oh & Andy Samberg
Seth Meyers
Jimmy Fallon
Ricky Gervais

Tina Fey & Amy Poehler

Tina Fey & Amy Poehler

Tina Fey & Amy Poehler
Ricky Gervais
Ricky Gervais
Ricky Gervais
Ricky Gervais

Prior to 2009,
the Golden Globe
Awards never

used a host.

TV Series
Musical / Comedy

The Kominsky Method

The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel

Atlanta
Mozart in the Jungle
Transparent
Brooklyn Nine-Nine
Girls
Modern Family
Glee
Glee
30 Rock
Extras
Ugly Betty
Desperate Housewives
Desperate Housewives
The Office
Curb Your Enthusiasm
Sex and the City
Sex and the City
Sex and the City

TV Series
Drama

The Americans
The Handmaid's Tale
The Crown
Mr. Robot
The Affair
Breaking Bad
Homeland
Homeland
Boardwalk Empire
Mad Men
Mad Men
Mad Men
Greys Anatomy
Lost
Nip/Tuck
24
The Shield
Six Feet Under
The West Wing
The Sopranos
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