

—			HHLD		A18-49		A25-54	
Golden Globe Awards	<u>Date</u>	<u>Network</u>	Live US AA %	Live+SD US AA %	Live US AA %	Live+SD US AA %	Live US AA %	Live+SD US AA %
76th Annual	1/6/2019	NBC	9.2	10.7	4.5	5.2	5.3	6.3
75th Annual	1/7/2018	NBC	9.4	11.2	3.9	5.0	4.8	6.0
74th Annual	1/8/2017	NBC	10.0	11.6	4.5	5.6	5.5	6.7
73rd Annual	1/10/2016	NBC	9.6	11.1	4.4	5.5	5.4	6.6
72nd Annual	1/11/2015	NBC	9.8	11.4	4.7	5.8	5.4	6.6
71st Annual	1/12/2014	NBC	11.0	12.4	5.5	6.5	6.3	7.5
70th Annual	1/13/2013	NBC	10.6	11.8	5.5	6.4	6.3	7.3
69th Annual	1/15/2012	NBC	9.2	10.2	4.3	5.0	5.3	6.3
68th Annual	1/16/2011	NBC	9.1	10.0	4.5	5.2	5.4	6.2
67th Annual	1/17/2010	NBC	9.4	10.0	5.0	5.5	5.7	6.4
66th Annual	1/11/2009	NBC	9.0	9.3	4.6	4.9	5.3	5.7
65th Annual	1/13/2008*							
64th Annual	1/15/2007	NBC	13.0	13.2	6.3	6.5	7.5	7.8
63rd Annual	1/16/2006	NBC	12.4	12.5	6.3	6.3	7.5	7.5
62nd Annual	1/16/2005	NBC	11.3		5.7		6.9	
61st Annual	1/25/2004	NBC	16.9		9.9		11.2	
60th Annual	1/19/2003	NBC	13.4		7.8		8.9	
59th Annual	1/20/2002	NBC	14.9		9.5		10.4	
58th Annual	1/2/2001	NBC	14.6		9.9		11.0	
57th Annual	1/23/2000	NBC	15.0		9.1		10.5	

^{*} No telecast due to Writers Strike. Winners announced at a press conference.

Source: The Nielsen Company



Golden Globe Awards	<u>Date</u>	<u>Network</u>	<u>Host(s)</u>	TV Series <u>Musical / Comedy</u>	TV Series <u>Drama</u>
76th Annual	1/6/2019	NBC	Sandra Oh & Andy Samberg	The Kominsky Method	The Americans
75th Annual	1/7/2018	NBC	Seth Meyers	The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel	The Handmaid's Tale
74th Annual	1/8/2017	NBC	Jimmy Fallon	Atlanta	The Crown
73rd Annual	1/10/2016	NBC	Ricky Gervais	Mozart in the Jungle	Mr. Robot
72nd Annual	1/11/2015	NBC	Tina Fey & Amy Poehler	Transparent	The Affair
71st Annual	1/12/2014	NBC	Tina Fey & Amy Poehler	Brooklyn Nine-Nine	Breaking Bad
70th Annual	1/13/2013	NBC	Tina Fey & Amy Poehler	Girls	Homeland
69th Annual	1/15/2012	NBC	Ricky Gervais	Modern Family	Homeland
68th Annual	1/16/2011	NBC	Ricky Gervais	Glee	Boardwalk Empire
67th Annual	1/17/2010	NBC	Ricky Gervais	Glee	Mad Men
66th Annual	1/11/2009	NBC	Ricky Gervais	30 Rock	Mad Men
65th Annual	1/13/2008*			Extras	Mad Men
64th Annual	1/15/2007	NBC	Prior to 2009,	Ugly Betty	Greys Anatomy
63rd Annual	1/16/2006	NBC	the Golden Globe	Desperate Housewives	Lost
62nd Annual	1/16/2005	NBC	Awards never	Desperate Housewives	Nip/Tuck
61st Annual	1/25/2004	NBC	used a host.	The Office	24
60th Annual	1/19/2003	NBC		Curb Your Enthusiasm	The Shield
59th Annual	1/20/2002	NBC		Sex and the City	Six Feet Under
58th Annual	1/2/2001	NBC		Sex and the City	The West Wing
57th Annual	1/23/2000	NBC		Sex and the City	The Sopranos

^{*} No telecast due to Writers Strike. Winners announced at a press conference.

Source: The Nielsen Company